SERIES 616W | DIFFERENTIAL PRESSURE TRANSMITTER
DWYER INSTRUMENTS, INC.
®
 |  |
FEATURES/BENEFITS
•	NEMA 4X rated enclosure provides protection in harsh environments
	 permitting outdoor monitoring or in areas where dust and particulate
	 matter exists

DIMENSIONS
WIRING DIAGRAM
HOW TO ORDER
SERIES
616W - Differential pressure transmitter
PROBE
-2 - 0 to 6 in w.c.
-3 - 0 to 10 in w.c.
-4 - 0 to 20 in w.c.
-5 - 0 to 40 in w.c.
-6 - 0 to 100 in w.c.
-7 - 0 to 200 in w.c.
-6B - 0 to ±3 in w.c.
-10B - 0 to ±5 in w.c.
-20B - 0 to ±10 in w.c.
-2M - 0 to 1.5 kPa
-3M - 0 to 2.5 kPa
-4M - 0 to 5.0 kPa
-5M - 0 to 10.0 kPa
OPTIONS
-AT- Aluminum tag
-COC - Certificate of calibration
-FC - Factory calibration
-LCD - Liquid crystal display
-NIST - NIST traceable calibration certificate
MS2 -W 101
Use the bold characters from the chart below to construct a product code.
 |  |
3-1/8
[79.38]
1-1/4
[31.75]
1-3/16
[30.18]3-3/4
[95.25]
4-1/2
[114.30]
5-1/8
[130.18]
Ø3/16 [4.76]
MOUNTING HOLES
TYP 4 PLACES
1-5/16
[33.32] TYP
2-1/8
[53.98]
3/4 [19.05] TYP
7/16 OR 5/8 [11.13 OR 15.88] TYP
1/8 AND 3/16 [3.18 AND 4.76] I.D. TUBING
3-1/8
[79.38]
4-17/32
[115.09]
DC
AC
Voltage Output Wiring Simultaneous Current and Voltage
Output Wiring
NOTE - POWER AND
VOLTAGE RECEIVER
“-” MUST BE SEPERATE
WIRES AND BOTH
WIRED TO
AC/DC Jumper Current Output Wiring